
Baruch (3-13) -vs- St. Joseph's (Brkln) (7-19)
4/16/2024 at Staten Island, NY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Dedella (4-2)
Loss: J. Bello (0-1)
Save: B. Sanchez (1)
HBP: S. Schneeber, A. Faggiano, C. Arcati
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Auerbach First: Len Ancuta 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time:    Weather: 70, sunny, clear skies
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Baruch 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 6 10 2
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 X 7 10 2

Baruch 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Longarzo cf 5 3 4 5 0 0 0
C. Petrillo 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Cocozza ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
J. Tejada 1b 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
J. Bello rf/p 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
B. Luciano dh/rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    B. Topper ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Pastrana lf 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
A. Page c 4 0 0 0 0 4 5
N. Benedetto 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
N. LaPointe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 5 5 8 7

2B: R. Longarzo (1); J. Tejada (1); K. Pastrana (1)
HR: R. Longarzo (2)
CS: J. Cocozza (1)
HBP: J. Cocozza (1); B. Luciano (1); N. Benedetto (1)
E: J. Cocozza (1); A. Page (1)

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Schneeber 3b/1b 5 0 2 3 0 1 2
M. Arcati lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    J. Provvisie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Demacopou ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    J. Biordi lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Sanchez ss/p 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
M. Gardener 2b/3b 4 1 3 0 0 1 1
A. Faggiano p/ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
C. Arcati 1b/p 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    M. Dedella p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Lake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Quinones 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Tapio c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Goldberg c 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
C. Stegmulle rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
V. Camerada cf 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Totals 32 7 10 7 6 7 7

2B: S. Schneeber (1); B. Sanchez (1); M. Gardener (2)
HR: C. Arcati (1)
SB: N. Tapio (2); C. Stegmulle (2)
CS: M. Gardener (1); A. Faggiano (1)
PO: C. Stegmulle (1)
E: N. Tapio (1); C. Stegmulle (1)
DP: 3

Baruch IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. LaPointe 5.0 6 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 19 23 5 3 143
J. Bello (L, 0-1) 3.0 4 3 3 2 4 1 0 0 1 13 15 3 2 5
Totals 10 7 7 6 7 2 0 0 1 32 38 8 5 148

St. Joseph's (Brkln) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Faggiano 5.0 5 4 3 2 3 3 0 1 0 18 21 6 3 71
S. Schneeber 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 18
C. Arcati 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 13
M. Dedella (W, 4-2) 1.0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 23
D. Lake 0.1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 11
B. Sanchez (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 10 6 5 5 8 4 0 3 0 33 41 8 6 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baruch - Top of 1st BAR SJB
R. Longarzo singled up the middle. 0 0
C. Petrillo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; R. Longarzo out on the play. 0 0
J. Cocozza flied out to rf. 0 0

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 1st BAR SJB
S. Schneeber flied out to cf. 0 0
M. Arcati struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Sanchez doubled down the lf line. 0 0
B. Sanchez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. Gardener struck out looking. 0 0

Baruch - Top of 2nd BAR SJB
J. Tejada singled down the lf line. 0 0
J. Bello reached first on an error by rf; J. Tejada out at second rf to 2b. 0 0
B. Luciano flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Bello advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
K. Pastrana struck out swinging. 0 0

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 2nd BAR SJB
A. Faggiano popped up to cf. 0 0
C. Arcati homered to center field, RBI. 0 1
N. Tapio reached first on an error by ss. 0 1
N. Tapio stole second. 0 1
C. Stegmulle walked. 0 1
V. Camerada fouled out to 1b. 0 1
C. Stegmulle stole second; N. Tapio stole third. 0 1
S. Schneeber flied out to rf. 0 1

Baruch - Top of 3rd BAR SJB
A. Page struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 1
N. Benedetto flied out to cf. 0 1
R. Longarzo homered to left center, RBI. 1 1
C. Petrillo flied out to rf. 1 1

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 3rd BAR SJB
M. Arcati struck out swinging. 1 1
B. Sanchez grounded out to 2b. 1 1
M. Gardener singled up the middle. 1 1
M. Gardener out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1

Baruch - Top of 4th BAR SJB
J. Cocozza singled to shortstop. 1 1
J. Tejada grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; J. Cocozza out on the play. 1 1
J. Bello popped up to 1b. 1 1

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 4th BAR SJB
A. Faggiano reached first on an error by c. 1 1
A. Faggiano out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
C. Arcati walked. 1 1



N. Tapio popped up to cf; C. Arcati out at second cf to 1b. 1 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baruch - Top of 5th BAR SJB
B. Luciano hit by pitch. 1 1
K. Pastrana walked; B. Luciano advanced to second. 1 1
A. Page struck out looking. 1 1
N. Benedetto popped up to 2b. 1 1
K. Pastrana advanced to second on a wild pitch; B. Luciano advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
R. Longarzo doubled through the left side, 2 RBI; K. Pastrana scored; B. Luciano scored. 3 1
R. Longarzo advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 4 1
C. Petrillo walked. 4 1
J. Cocozza reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Petrillo out at second 2b to ss. 4 1

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 5th BAR SJB
C. Stegmulle singled through the left side. 4 1
C. Stegmulle stole second. 4 1
C. Stegmulle out at second p to ss, picked off. 4 1
V. Camerada walked. 4 1
S. Schneeber doubled through the left side, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; V. Camerada scored. 4 2
J. Provvisie pinch hit for M. Arcati. 4 2
J. Provvisie grounded out to p. 4 2
B. Sanchez grounded out to 2b. 4 2

Baruch - Top of 6th BAR SJB
S. Schneeber to p. 4 2
J. Provvisie to lf. 4 2
M. Gardener to 3b. 4 2
A. Faggiano to 2b. 4 2
A. Goldberg to c for N. Tapio. 4 2
J. Tejada flied out to cf. 4 2
J. Bello singled up the middle. 4 2
B. Luciano struck out looking. 4 2
K. Pastrana doubled down the rf line; J. Bello advanced to third. 4 2
A. Page struck out looking. 4 2

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 6th BAR SJB
M. Gardener doubled down the lf line. 4 2
A. Faggiano walked. 4 2
/  for N. LaPointe. 4 2
J. Bello to p. 4 2
B. Luciano to rf. 4 2
C. Arcati grounded out to ss; A. Faggiano advanced to second; M. Gardener advanced to third. 4 2
A. Goldberg singled up the middle, 2 RBI; A. Faggiano scored; M. Gardener scored. 4 4
C. Stegmulle struck out looking. 4 4
V. Camerada struck out looking. 4 4

Baruch - Top of 7th BAR SJB
N. Benedetto hit by pitch. 4 4
S. Schneeber to 1b. 4 4
C. Arcati to p. 4 4
R. Longarzo grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; N. Benedetto out on the play. 4 4
C. Petrillo grounded out to 2b. 4 4

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 7th BAR SJB



S. Schneeber struck out looking. 4 4
J. Provvisie flied out to cf. 4 4
B. Sanchez flied out to lf. 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baruch - Top of 8th BAR SJB
J. Cocozza hit by pitch. 4 4
M. Dedella to p for C. Arcati. 4 4
J. Cocozza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
J. Tejada walked. 4 4
J. Bello popped up to 2b. 4 4
B. Luciano grounded out to 3b; J. Tejada advanced to second; J. Cocozza advanced to third. 4 4
K. Pastrana walked. 4 4
A. Page struck out swinging. 4 4

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 8th BAR SJB
M. Gardener doubled down the lf line. 4 4
M. Gardener advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
A. Faggiano walked. 4 4
M. Dedella struck out swinging. 4 4
A. Goldberg was intentionally walked; A. Faggiano advanced to second. 4 4
C. Stegmulle reached on a fielder's choice to third base; A. Goldberg advanced to second; A. Faggiano
advanced to third; M. Gardener out at home 3b to c. 4 4
V. Camerada singled up the middle, RBI; C. Stegmulle advanced to second; A. Goldberg advanced to third;
A. Faggiano scored. 4 5
S. Schneeber singled to left field, 2 RBI; V. Camerada advanced to second; C. Stegmulle scored; A.
Goldberg scored. 4 7
G. Demacopou pinch hit for J. Provvisie. 4 7
G. Demacopou flied out to lf. 4 7

Baruch - Top of 9th BAR SJB
J. Biordi to lf for G. Demacopou. 4 7
N. Benedetto walked. 4 7
D. Lake to p for M. Dedella. 4 7
R. Longarzo homered to right center, 2 RBI; N. Benedetto scored. 6 7
C. Petrillo struck out swinging. 6 7
J. Cocozza singled up the middle. 6 7
J. Tejada doubled down the lf line; J. Cocozza advanced to third. 6 7
B. Sanchez to p. 6 7
A. Faggiano to ss. 6 7
M. Quinones to 2b for D. Lake. 6 7
J. Bello struck out swinging. 6 7
B. Topper pinch hit for B. Luciano. 6 7
J. Cocozza out at home p to c, caught stealing. 6 7

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Bottom of 9th BAR SJB


